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Introduction


The European Alliance of Academies is 
made up of arts organisations from all 
over Europe.


It was set up in 2020 with help from 
the German Government.


The Alliance believes that: 


• Art should not be controlled by any 
country. 


• Artists should be free to make the 
art they want to make.


This information is about a project 
that has been set up by The Alliance 
called ‘Loom - Interweaving the Arts 
in Europe’.  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2020



Loom - Interweaving the 
Arts in Europe


Loom - Interweaving the Arts in 
Europe is a project where artists from 
all over Europe can show their artwork 
online.


Artists will be asked to provide 
artwork that is based on a theme.


The Alliance will choose themes that 
are linked to important issues 
happening in the world.


The first theme of the project was 
biopolitics.


Biopolitics is about the decisions that 
governments make based on human 
life and health.
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We have 

   decided that…






In 2021, during COVID-19, The 
Alliance asked artists to create some 
artwork based on biopolitics.


Some artists were chosen to create 
artwork to be shown online.


The arts organisations that are part of  
the European Alliance of Academies 
let the artists have some space to 
make their artwork.


A group of experienced artists from 
around Europe chose which artworks 
will be shown online as part of the 
Loom project.
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Loom - Interweaving the Arts in 
Europe is supported by the German 
Government. The Government has 
helped to pay for the project.
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For more information


You can look at our website here: 

www.allianceofacademies.eu


If you need more information please 
contact us by:


• Post:

European Alliance of Academies

Akademie der Künste

Pariser Platz 4

10117 Berlin

Germany


• Emailing Christiane Lötsch:


 loetsch@adk.de
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